to enable the City to acquire property needed to widen 8600 South; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the City now desire to enter into the interlocal cooperation 

agreement attached hereto as ATTACHMENT B (the “Interlocal Agreement”) providing for the 
transfer of Six Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($666,184.00) 
of Corridor Preservation Funds to the City to be used by the City as described in the Interlocal 
Agreement and in accordance with Section 72-2-117.5 of the Utah Transportation Code; 

R E S O L U T I O N  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the County Council of Salt Lake